

**In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Present-Smt. Nabanita Ray (WB01137 )**

**Misc. Case-07/2023 (Adop)**

Order No. 03  
Dated 02.06.2023

Process issued through Court upon **General Citation** is returned after satisfactory service.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a newspapers viz. "Aajkaal" published on dated 30.04.2023 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over, let the same be accepted.

It appears from the recocrd that all the proceedings has been completed by the petitioner.

None appeared before this court to contest this case.

Hence the case shall be proceed exparte.

Fix 31.07.2023 for exparte hearing of the Misc. Case.

**Dictated by me**

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**