

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Misc Case 07 of 2023

WBNP01-001970-2023

04/31.07.2023

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira.

Ld Counsel for the consentee also filed hazira.

Petitioner Dipankar Gain filed his affidavit in chief.

He is examined as PW-1 in chief in full and he released.

Documents are marked exbt 1 and 2.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a petition praying for closing the petitioner's evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the petitioner's evidence be closed.

To 02.09.2023 for evidence of OP.

District Judge
North 24 Pgs at Barasat