

IN THE COURT OF Ld. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present : Sri. Avani Pal Singh (WB-01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case No. 07 of 2023(Adoption)

Order No.06,
dated 30.09.2023.

Ld. advocates refrained from taking steps in Court proceedings as per resolution of Bar Association.

Perused the case record.

Fix 18.11.2023 for filing amendment petition and further order(s)

Sd/-
**District Judge,
North 24 Parganas.**