

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

**Misc Case 07 of 2023**

**WBNP01-001970-2023**

08/02.12.2023

Today is fixed for filing amendment petition and further order.

Ld counsels for the petitioner and consentee filed their respective haziras and are found present on call.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner also filed a petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC praying for modification of the prayer portion in the pleading. The petition is moved by Ld Counsel. Heard.

The amendment sought for is simple in nature and if allowed, will not change the character of the case. Hence, there is no legal impediment for allowing the said petition and accordingly, the petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended plaint on the next date.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner intends to recall the evidence of petitioner.

Fix 06.01.2024 for filing amended plaint.

Todate for evidence of petitioner (if recalled) and OP.

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Pgs at Barasat**