

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

**Misc Case 07 of 2023**

**WBNP01-001970-2023**

09/06.01.2024

Petitioner did not take any step.

None is found present on repeated calls.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 23.02.2024 for filing amended plaint.

Todate for evidence of petitioner (if recalled) and OP.

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Pgs at Barasat**